FILED
DEC 19 201
CITY CLERk

RESOLUTION NO. 49, 2011

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TERRE HAUTE,
INDIANA:

WHEREAS, There are insufficient funds in a certain account of the Engineering Non-
Reverting #0292-0042 budget to meet current and anticipated expenditures within said Department,
and,

WHEREAS, There are surplus funds in another account of the same budget, said Account
being within the appropriation heretofore made for the use of said Department.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED: That the following transfer be made in the Account
heretofore appropriated for the use of said Department:

FROM: #01-412.071 TO: #01-412,038
Drainage Coordinator $ 1,274.00 Eng. Aide Level I1 $ 1,274.00

FROM: #01-412.071 TO: #01-412.114
Drainage Coordinator $§  898.00 Trans. Infrastructure Mgr. $ 898.00

FROM: #01-412.071 TO: #01-412.198
Drainage Coordinator $  724.00 GIS Technician $ 72400

FROM: #01-412.071 TO: #01-412.218
. Drainage Coordinator $§ 985.00 Staff Eng. Level I $ 985.00

FROM: #01-412.071 TO: #01-412.219
Drainage Coordinator $§ 1,043.60 Staff Eng. Level I $ 1,043.00

FROM: #01-412.071 TO: #01-412.221
Drainage Coordinator $ 1,101.00 Director of Inspection $ 1,101.00

FROM: #01-412.071 TO: #01-412.222
Drainage Coordinator $  898.00 Project Coordinator $ 898.00

FROM: #01-412.071 TO: #01-412,223
Drainage Coordinator $ 1,101.00 Director of Asset Mgt. $ 1,101.00

FROM: #01-412.071 ' TO: #01-412.229
Drainage Coordinator $ 1,159.00 Planner $ 1,159.00

FROM: #01-412.071 TO: #01-412.232
Drainage Coordinator $ 1.390.00 Eng. Aide Level III $ 1.390.00
Total $10,573.00 Total $10,573.00

Introduced by; George Azar, Councilman
L 'U
Passed in open Couficil this 2 -gw day of f) wm/&"-/ ' , 2011.

"
m John Mullican, President
ﬂ 7




Charles P. Hanley, City Clerk

Charles P. Hanley, City Clerk

Approved by me, the Mayor, this Erﬂt day of DGC,ém ReL , 2011,

~ g 2 & A/ %cdmz Duke A. Bennett, Mayor

Charles P, Hanley, City Clerk




= REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF BUDGETED FUNDS
.. (For Approval by Mayor, Controller, and City Covineil). . . . .

This form is to be used when the requested transfer is between two major classifications.

DEPARTMENT or FUND: E}’%iw_op AL Mm-Ep gg,l»}.m% QD;;Q;I-DD‘%Q)
DATE: /2] 11

Account # Account Name Amoung

FROM:  O\-MA2 07) - Dnivnage. Copdunator $_1D,.573, 0D
TO! Ol=2. 0238 Eng Ao Lovel TC s 1,279.DD
Tl

5! o -t WY Frfrshrusuad g A8, od
%h%eM: O L-4la, (88  _C\S T $ 724, pD

D
TO: OA-Hia 218 okl L QR5.00
OV-MGL, A4 &\o&% Ehg ct\:EE { DW?: DD

~
TO: D\~ Uc\a s22 pi%e& Cooch $ &&DD
\\\ D\ .OD

OV, 22D Dicdehes & Assds m§°
cEi@M:ﬂ OV-H{ 229 @\,a_mner $ L 1S8.00
G
10; O1-412.232 EngAdp Lovel 7T s 1,29D.00

Total Amount to Be Transferred §_| Q,S /3.0D

Department Head Approval; g :@Q %.—-1.—-.,:.. Date: i L/ (9 / {f

(Forward to Mayor)
_ Date: /{_Q-’{,(i‘”
(Forward fo Controlier) I

Lo
Controller Approval: (i&ﬁ) Ah & QDQM Date: ’Q ! [ [ﬂz { ‘
(Forward to the Legal Department) RECEIVE D
49

Received by Legal: DEE-1-4 201 Resolution #
Date

DEPARTMENT HEAD: Please attaé% a memgﬁ&!‘m briefly detailing the need for this
resolution.. Such information should include the specific services or products you intend to
purchase and the reason you have surplus funds in the specified accounts,

Mayoral Approval:

Revised July 2010



City.bf 'l_'ei*re Haute

Memo

To Mayor Bennett

Fronz Lesle Ellis

GG Chuck Ennis

Pate: 12/16/2011

Re: Enginesring Non-Reverting Fund

This Resolution is to adjust all salary line items to actual at year end. included in this Resolution is the
2.1% pay increase approved in the Salary Ordinance.

Please contact me if you have any questions or would Hike additional information.

Sincerely,

Leslie Eliis



